of “$10” for a total of “$895.00”.  See “Arraignment” and “Judgement” forms.  (Exhibit 1 and 

2).  The “Arraignment” and “Judgement” forms are signed by Tribal Official #10, Timothy 

Bailon.  (See Exhibits 1 and 2).  Such jail term is interesting because the five hundred forty-four 

(544) days consecutive does not account for or give credit to Mr. Tortalita for the four (4) days 

he was incarcerated for the same charges or case from the date of his arrest (September 16, 2016) 

to the date of his hearing (September 20, 2016).  Thus, in total, Mr.